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To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate: 1 i uuase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
. ' i
The Bank of New \GFKW’D ) IN?me-' Arcis International ,Inc.
nterna
aQ Address: (F/ K/ a ANTEC COf 'po rwhon)
Individual(s) [ Association 7
. [v] ;
;I General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership Street Address: l I L‘ S Technology Cu‘cle
Gl Corporation-State City: New York. ___state: NY Zip: 30097
& oOther --BM K () Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QYes Q No Q General Partnership
Il
3. Nature of conveyance: Q Limited Partnership
Gl Assignment C Merger & corporation-state__Delaware
[ Security Agreement Ll Change of Name [ Other

& Other R&Iease O{‘ Segur;‘}-\l. lﬂwﬁg—r If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
7 i ignation i : Q Yas Q No

representative designation is attached:

Execution Date: 2-00 (Dasignations must be a separate document from assignme
A‘K_,_{LIT 3:‘ ‘ Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Q Yes Ng

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See aftached see atfached
Additional number(s) attached Bgf Yes [ ¥ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ................... L
Name___Kerri _Armone, Esq.
Me] T 765.00

t

Internal Address:_? IZQ“TY t M\i/m’S LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41).........oeve. §__{60-¥VY

ﬁ Enclosed

(ol Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address:_[53 East 53 Skreet

City: A/G_&L_’_/_Cg___ State:_ NV Y Zip:_{0® 2z (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Richard Feldman W n‘———* 8/3/01

Name of Person Signing Signature E Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Maifdocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

WI‘,EWI BTMII m37 1312733 Commissioner ofvfl’:;;:-::gz Iraljdémzaég,“ Box Assignments
01 FCz4b1 40.00
02 FCz482 725.00 JOP
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Schedule 1 to

Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)
dated as of August 3, 2001

ANTEC CORPORATION
Trademark Trademark Registered

Name Number Date
Tele-Wire 1,312,733 1/1/1985
Regal 1,458,155 9/22/1987
ONI1 1,699,962 7/7/1992
IDSE 1,819,281 2/1/1994

Integrated

Drop System
Monarch

Fiberpak/
Fiber Pack

Laser Link

CISN/Cable
Integrated
Services
Network

2020 Vision

Network
Know-How

ANTEC/an-
tech

Digiseal

Digicon/
Digital Con

ANTEC

Planet
Systems

Just Drop

1,876,326

1,879,142

1,911,225

1,924,328

1,939,620

1,985,074

2,013,999

2,118,416

2,134,952

2,140,778

(75-251,297)

(75-365,884)

Page 1

1/31/1995

2/14/1995

8/15/1995

10/3/1995

12/5/1995

7/9/1996

115/96

12/2/1997

2/3/1998

3/3/1998

(3/4/97)

(9/30/97)
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Schedule 1 to

Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)
dated as of August 3, 2001
ANTEC CORPORATION

Trademark
Name
[Design Only]

Home Link

[Design Only]

Inter Link

Energy Link

[Design Only]

[Design Only]

RF Link

[Design Only]

ANTEC
Network
Technologies

Point 2
Multipoint
Network
Solutions/
Point 2
Multiple
Point
Network
Solutions

Track Link

Trademark
Number
(75-374,808)

(75-374,809)

(75-374,810)

(75-374,811)

(75-374,812)

(75-374-813)

(75-374-814)

(75-374,864)

(75-375,084)

(75-390,869)

(75-390,874)

(75-395,354)

Page 2

Registered
Date
(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(10/17/97)

(11/17/97)

(11/24/97)
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Schedule 1 to
Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)

dated as of August 3, 2001
ANTEC CORPORATION

Trademark Trademark Registered
Name Number Date
Light Link (75-419,358) (1/16/98)
Unity Wave 1,933,947 11/7/1995

Page 3
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> c;RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)
e of

€ Imanes*®

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this “Release”),
dated as of August 3, 2001, from The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent (the “Secured
Party”) under the Security Agreement defined below, to ANTEC Corporation (the “Grantor™).

WHEREAS, to secure certain obligations of the Grantor (the “Obligations”), the
Grantor executed a Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 1998 (the “Agreement’), granting a
security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including the Trademarks
listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent &
Trademark Office on June 4, 1998, at Reel 1736, Frame 0887; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the Obligations and has requested the
Secured Party to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for the
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges its security mterest in
the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed

hereto.

[Signature page follows]

NY01DOCS/281454.01
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release as of
the date first above written.

The Bank of New York, as
Administrative Agent

By: J \
Name: V4 Toin € l.ade‘f
Title:___soue” Vie  Preyrden}
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