

AUG 0 9 2001 184	4-2001			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3/12002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Bank of New York  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Bank  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Change of Name  Execution Date: August 3, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Arris International, Inc.  Internal Address: (f/k/a ANTEC Corporation)  Street Address: II450 Technology Circle  City: New York State: NY Zip: 30097  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See affached			
Additional number(s) attached 🍇 Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kerri Arnone, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 153 East 53ml Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Richard Feldman Rel Te	8/8/01			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

08/14/2001 GTON11 00000037 1312733

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 725.00 DP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482



## Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of August 3, 2001 ANTEC CORPORATION

Trademark Name	Trademark Number	Registered Date
Tele-Wire	1,312,733	1/1/1985
Regal	1,458,155	9/22/1987
ONI	1,699,962	7/7/1992
IDSE Integrated Drop System	1,819,281	2/1/1994
Monarch	1,876,326	1/31/1995
Fiberpak/ Fiber Pack	1,879,142	2/14/1995
Laser Link	1,911,225	8/15/1995
CISN/Cable Integrated Services Network	1,924,328	10/3/1995
2020 Vision	1,939,620	12/5/1995
Network Know-How	1,985,074	7/9/1996
ANTEC/an-tech	2,013,999	115/96
Digiseal	2,118,416	12/2/1997
Digicon/ Digital Con	2,134,952	2/3/1998
ANTEC	2,140,778	3/3/1998
Planet Systems	(75-251,297)	(3/4/97)
Just Drop	(75-365,884)	(9/30/97)

280811.01 Page 1

## Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of August 3, 2001 ANTEC CORPORATION

Trademark Name [Design Only]	Trademark Number (75-374,808)	Registered Date (10/17/97)
Home Link	(75-374,809)	(10/17/97)
[Design Only]	(75-374,810)	(10/17/97)
Inter Link	(75-374,811)	(10/17/97)
Energy Link	(75-374,812)	(10/17/97)
[Design Only]	(75-374-813)	(10/17/97)
[Design Only]	(75-374-814)	(10/17/97)
RF Link	(75-374,864)	(10/17/97)
[Design Only]	(75-375,084)	(10/17/97)
ANTEC Network Technologies	(75-390,869)	(10/17/97)
Point 2 Multipoint Network Solutions/ Point 2 Multiple Point Network Solutions	(75-390,874)	(11/17/97)
Track Link	(75-395,354)	(11/24/97)

280811.01 Page 2

## Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of August 3, 2001 ANTEC CORPORATION

Trademark	Trademark	Registered
Name	Number	Date
Light Link	(75-419,358)	(1/16/98)
Unity Wave	1,933,947	11/7/1995

280811.01 Page 3

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) (this "Release"), dated as of August 3, 2001, from The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party") under the Security Agreement defined below, to ANTEC Corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, to secure certain obligations of the Grantor (the "Obligations"), the Grantor executed a Security Agreement, dated as of May 21, 1998 (the "Agreement"), granting a security interest in the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 4, 1998, at Reel 1736, Frame 0887; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the Obligations and has requested the Secured Party to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for the other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and forever discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto.

[Signature page follows]

NY01DOCS/281454.01



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Release as of the date first above written.

The Bank of New York, as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_

Title: <u>sono l</u>

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0812

**RECORDED: 08/09/2001**